

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Eikelenboom European Food Transport B.V.

Bongaertsweg 2, 4612 PL Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 22000:2018

Food Chain (Sub) Category: GII, H

Approval number(s): ISO 22000 - 00030438

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

## The scope of this approval is applicable to:

International transportation of liquid bulkfoodstuffs. Cleaning of bulk carriers, tank containers and IBC's for transport of liquid food-stuffs.

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows:

Previous original ISO 22000 approval on 29-May-2018, Bureau Veritas certificate number 101717H

**Paul Graaf** 

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited





Certificate identity number: 10529317

## **Certificate Schedule**

Location	Activities
<b>Eikelenboom European Food Transport B.V.</b> Bongaertsweg 2, 4612 PL Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands	ISO 22000:2018 International transportation of liquid bulkfoodstuffs. Cleaning of bulk carriers, tank containers and IBC's for transport of liquid food-stuffs.
Eikelenboom Cleaning Amsterdam B.V. Oceanenweg 13, 1047 BA Amsterdam, The Netherlands	ISO 22000:2018 Cleaning of bulk carriers, tank containers and IBC's for transport of liquid food-stuffs.
<b>Eikelenboom Cleaning Bergen op Zoom B.V.</b> Bongaertsweg 2, 4612 PL Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands	ISO 22000:2018 Cleaning of bulk carriers, tank containers and IBC's for transport of liquid food-stuffs.
Eikelenboom Cleaning Ardooie Oostlaan 5, 8850 Ardooie, Belgium	ISO 22000:2018 Cleaning of bulk carriers and tank containers for transport of liquid food-stuffs.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

**LRQ**/

**LRQ**A

**LRQ**A

LRQA

**LRQ**A